Experience In Motion
Worcester Air Filter Regulator
Product Specification
FCD WCAPS1053-00 – 9/05
Introduction
Flowserve Worcester filter regulators remove liquid and solid contami-
nants to prolong service life of actuators, solenoid valves, positioners,
I/P pressure transducers, and other pneumatic controls. The use of
clean, dry plant air reduces the costly repairs associated with water
and particulate contaminants present in supply air. The removal of
contaminants is essential to the service life of sensitive electro-pneu-
matic devices such as I/P pressure transducers. The Worcester filter
regulator combines the functions of a filter and pressure regulator into
one compact, rugged design.
Applications
Install Worcester filter regulators directly on our pneumatic controls
and devices whenever supply air is susceptible of containing liquids,
particulate contaminants, or pressure surges. The Worcester filter
regulator removes any water that has condensed as a result of
unexpected low temperature or high dewpoint.
Features
1. External surfaces are protected with a baked-on, satin black epoxy
paint over chromate conversion coated aluminum, providing
excellent corrosion and chip resistance.
2. Metal bowl with liquid level indicator utilizes a highly visible
prismatic lens that allows liquid level monitoring up to 30 feet
away.
3. Manual drain provides cost-effective serviceability.
4. The quick release bayonet type bowl can be removed and installed
with a quick 1⁄8 turn. An interlock prevents removal of the bowl
while pressurized.
5. The 5-micron filter is replaceable and has an extra large surface
area for extended service life.
6. The balanced valve design provides superior regulation by
reducing the effect of variations in inlet pressure on the outlet
pressure.
7. The filter regulator has a relieving diaphragm with an integral
locking pressure adjustment knob.
flowserve.com
Specifications
Fluid Compressed Air
Inlet Pressure (Max) 250 psi (17.2 bar)
Temperature (Max) 175°F (79°C)
Filter Element 5 micron
Materials of Construction
Body/Bowl Aluminum (chromate conversion
coated / black epoxy paint)
Seals Neoprene and Nitrile
Filter Element Porous Polypropylene
How to Order
Specify Worcester Controls filter regulator with or without gauge.
1/4" NPT – Worcester Controls p/n 109625
1/2" NPT – Worcester Controls p/n 109626
3/4" NPT – Worcester Controls p/n 109627
Dimensions
NPT P/N A B C D
1/4 109625
1.98 1.91 2.89 5.27
50 mm 48 mm 73 mm 134 mm
1/2 109626
3.15 2.86 4.88 7.00
80 mm 73 mm 124 mm 178 mm
3/4 109627
3.15 2.86 4.88 7.00
80 mm 73 mm 124 mm 178 mm
To find your local Flowserve representative:
For more information about Flowserve Corporation, visit
www.flowserve.com or call USA 1 800 225 6989
Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly selected, this Flowserve product is designed to perform its intended function safely during its useful life. However, the purchaser or user of
Flowserve products should be aware that Flowserve products might be used in numerous applications under a wide variety of industrial service conditions. Although Flowserve can (and often does) provide general guidelines, it cannot provide specific data and
warnings for all possible applications. The purchaser/user must therefore assume the ultimate responsibility for the proper sizing and selection, installation, operation, and maintenance of Flowserve products. The purchaser/user should read and understand the
Installation Operation Maintenance (IOM) instructions included with the product, and train its employees and contractors in the safe use of Flowserve products in connection with the specific application.
While the information and specifications contained in this literature are believed to be accurate, they are supplied for informative purposes only and should not be considered certified or as a guarantee of satisfactory results by reliance thereon. Nothing contained
herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, express or implied, regarding any matter with respect to this product. Because Flowserve is continually improving and upgrading its product design, the specifications, dimensions and information contained
herein are subject to change without notice. Should any question arise concerning these provisions, the purchaser/user should contact Flowserve Corporation at any one of its worldwide operations or offices.
© 2005 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas, USA. Flowserve is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.
FCD WCAPS1053-00  Printed in USA.
United States
Flowserve Corp.
Flow Control
Worcester Actuation Systems
1978 Foreman Drive
Cookeville, TN 38501
Phone: 931-432-4021
Fax: 931-432-5518